
MAIL SIZE

Non-Bulk Mail 300 - 1,499

≥ 1,500

1,500 - 10,000
> 10,000

LR2
LR1

LR5
LR3

LR6
LR4

*

*

*LL9
LL8

LL11
LL10

*

*

1,500 - 8,000
> 8,000

Standard Regular

Standard Large

Non-Standard

VOLUME

MACHINABLE

Best Quality
• Bar-coded
• Pre-sorted

Good Quality
• Bar-coded
• Not Pre-sorted

Average Quality
• OCR Readable
• Pre-sorted

Minimum Quality
• Pre-sorted

NON-MACHINABLE

Letters

LR1

LR2

LR3

LR4

LR5

LR6

LL8

LL9

LL10

LL11

WEIGHT PER ITEM UP TO
RATE CODE

20g

$0.28

$0.28

$0.29

$0.30

$0.29

$0.30

40g

$0.34

$0.34

$0.35

$0.36

$0.35

$0.36

$0.70

$0.75

$0.76

$0.79

$0.83

$0.90

$0.91

$0.95

250g 500g100g

$0.48

$0.50

$0.52

Letters

Printed Papers

MAIL SIZE

Non-Bulk Mail 300 - 1,499

≥ 1,500

1,500 - 10,000
> 10,000

PR2
PR1

PR5
PR3

PR6
PR4 *

*

*PL9
PL8

PL11
PL10 *

*

1,500 - 8,000
> 8,000

Standard Regular

Standard Large

Non-Standard

VOLUME

MACHINABLE

Best Quality
• Bar-coded
• Pre-sorted

Good Quality
• Bar-coded
• Not Pre-sorted

Average Quality
• OCR Readable
• Pre-sorted

Minimum Quality
• Pre-sorted

NON-MACHINABLE

PR1

PR2

PR3

PR4

PR5

PR6

PL8

PL9

PL10

PL11

WEIGHT PER ITEM UP TO
RATE CODE

20g

$0.24

$0.24

$0.25

$0.26

$0.25

$0.26

40g

$0.29

$0.29

$0.30

$0.31

$0.30

$0.31

$0.60

$0.65

$0.71

$0.72

$0.78

$0.85

250g 500g100g

Printed Papers

$0.41

$0.43

$0.47

NOTICE

Domestic Bulk Mail Rates

SingPost will be raising postage, package delivery as well as doorstep parcel delivery rates from 1 January 
2023 due to overall cost increase. This is in tandem with the exceptional inflationary cost increases across 
manpower, fuel and electricity, as well as the increase in Goods and Services Tax (GST).

Above Domestic Bulk Mail rates will be effective from 20 January 2023. Changes made to Domestic Bulk 
Mail rates are to improve overall mail quality, i.e. cessation of discount for non-machinable mail quality, to 
align weight structure with Non-Bulk Mail rates by streamlining to five weight steps only (20g, 40g, 100g, 
250g and 500g).

Similarly, on 1 January 2024, postage rates will be adjusted. More information will be provided in due course.

*Refer to Non-Bulk Mail Rates. 
All rates are in Singapore Dollar, inclusive of 8% GST.
1% off Domestic Bulk Mail rates applies if lodgement is before Early Posting Cut-Off Times.

MACHINABLE

3.00 pm
EARLY POSTING CUT-OFF TIMES
Monday to Friday (excl. Public Holidays)

Rate Adjustments for SingPost Domestic Services

With effect from 20 January 2023, SingPost Domestic Services rates will be as follows:


