

NOTICE

Rate Adjustments for SingPost Domestic Services

With effect from 20 January 2023, SingPost Domestic Services rates will be as follows:



Letters					
		MACHINABLE NO			NON-MACHINABLE
MAIL SIZE	VOLUME	Best Quality • Bar-coded • Pre-sorted	Good Quality • Bar-coded • Not Pre-sorted	Average Quality • OCR Readable • Pre-sorted	Minimum Quality • Pre-sorted
Non-Bulk Mail	300 - 1,499		÷	÷	
Standard Regular	1,500 - 10,000 > 10,000	LR2 LR1	LR5 LR3	LR6 LR4	*
Standard Large	1,500 - 8,000 > 8,000	LL9 LL8	*	LL11 LL10	*
Non-Standard	≥ 1,500				*

Letters					
RATE CODE	WEIGHT PER ITEM UP TO				
RATE CODE	20g	40g	100g	250g	500g
LR1	\$0.28	\$0.34			
LR2	\$0.28	\$0.34			
LR3	\$0.29	\$0.35			
LR4	\$0.30	\$0.36			
LR5	\$0.29	\$0.35			
LR6	\$0.30	\$0.36			
LL8		\$0.48		\$0.70	\$0.83
LL9	#0.50			\$0.75	\$0.90
LL10		\$0.50		\$0.76	\$0.91
LL11		\$0.52		\$0.79	\$0.95

Printed Papers					
		MACHINABLE			NON-MACHINABLE
MAIL SIZE	VOLUME	Best Quality • Bar-coded • Pre-sorted	Good Quality • Bar-coded • Not Pre-sorted	Average Quality • OCR Readable • Pre-sorted	Minimum Quality • Pre-sorted
Non-Bulk Mail	300 - 1,499	*			
Standard Regular	1,500 - 10,000 > 10,000	PR2 PR1	PR5 PR3	PR6 PR4	*
Standard Large	1,500 - 8,000 > 8,000	PL9 PL8	*	PL11 PL10	*
Non-Standard	≥ 1,500				*

Printed Papers					
RATE CODE	WEIGHT PER ITEM UP TO				
RATE CODE	20g	40g	100g	250g	500g
PR1	\$0.24	\$0.29			
PR2	\$0.24	\$0.29			
PR3	\$0.25	\$0.30			
PR4	\$0.26	\$0.31			
PR5	\$0.25	\$0.30			
PR6	\$0.26	\$0.31			
PL8		\$0.41		\$0.60	\$0.72
PL9		00.40		#0.05	60.70
PL10		\$0.43		\$0.65	\$0.78
PL11		\$0.47		\$0.71	\$0.85

	MACHINABLE
EARLY POSTING CUT-OFF TIMES Monday to Friday (excl. Public Holidays)	3.00 pm

^{*}Refer to Non-Bulk Mail Rates.

All rates are in Singapore Dollar, inclusive of 8% GST.

SingPost will be raising postage, package delivery as well as doorstep parcel delivery rates from 1 January 2023 due to overall cost increase. This is in tandem with the exceptional inflationary cost increases across manpower, fuel and electricity, as well as the increase in Goods and Services Tax (GST).

Above Domestic Bulk Mail rates will be effective from 20 January 2023. Changes made to Domestic Bulk Mail rates are to improve overall mail quality, i.e. cessation of discount for non-machinable mail quality, to align weight structure with Non-Bulk Mail rates by streamlining to five weight steps only (20g, 40g, 100g, 250g and 500g).

Similarly, on 1 January 2024, postage rates will be adjusted. More information will be provided in due course.

^{1%} off Domestic Bulk Mail rates applies if lodgement is before Early Posting Cut-Off Times.